S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s)

for Special

Leave to Appeal

(C)....CC No(

s). 9591/2014

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/01/2014 in RSA No. 2434/1984 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM PIARI(D)THR. LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHDEVI(D)THR. HER LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 14/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.P.Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Jagbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr.Aditya Gupta, Adv. Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV) COURT MASTER (PHOOLAN WATI ARORA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Satish Kumar Yadav Date: 2014.07.15 14:15:48 IST Reason:

www.ecol