## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18522/2014

RAM PIARI(D)THR. LRS & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUKHDEVI (D) THR. HER LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.J.S.Malik,adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Akash Tyaqi, adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Mr.Akash Tyagi, Ld.counsel appears for all the respondents. He seeks and is given four weeks time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit.

List again on 11.11.2014.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

SB