SECTION IV B Listed on.27.02.2015

Court No.4 Item No.46

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 18522 OF 2014

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Ram Piari (D) Thr. Lrs. & Anr.Petitioner(s)

Versus

Sukhdevi (D) Thr. Her Lrs. & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.07.2014, when the Court was pleaded to pass the following order :-

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks."

Accordingly show cause notice by Registered A.D. was issued on 01.08.2014. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama / Memo of Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of all the six respondents. Counter affidavit have been included in the paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 25th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv. Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

YKS/chetan