SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18522/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-01-2014 in RSA No. 2434/1984 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAM PIARI(D)THR. LRS & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUKHDEVI(D)THR. HER LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Jagbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manju Bhagat, Adv.

Ms. Shubham Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shresth Nanda, Adv.

Ms. Archna Midha, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non- miscellaneous day in the 2^{nd} week of April, 2018.

(B.PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA) BRANCH OFFICER