SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1986/2019

RAM PIARI (D)THR. LRS & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUKHDEVI (D)THR. HER LRS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-10-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.R. Anand, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Bhagat, AOR

For State Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counsel for the State submits that the land was not covered under the Ceiling Act at the relevant time.

Let the appeal be posted for final hearing in the first week of November, 2019.

In view of the above, notice issued to the State stands discharged.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) COURT MASTER (VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER